
 

M:\SPECIAL PROJECTS -VM-ML\2017 RFCA AGREEMENTS & CONTRACTS\Draft Memorandum of San Antonio Botanical Garden Agreement with San Antonio Botanical Garden 
Society, Inc. 8-17-2017.docx Page 1 of 6 

 
 

MEMORANDUM OF SAN ANTONIO BOTANICAL GARDEN AGREEMENT 
 
THIS MEMORANDUM OF SAN ANTONIO BOTANICAL GARDEN AGREEMENT (this 
“Memorandum”) is made and entered into as of the ____ day of ___________, 2017 (the 
“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, a Texas municipal 
corporation (the “City”) and the SAN ANTONIO BOTANICAL GARDEN SOCIETY, INC., a 
Texas non-profit corporation (“SABG”); with each party (each a “Party” and collectively, the 
“Parties”) acting herein by and through its hereunto duly authorized representative. 
 
City and SABG have entered into that certain San Antonio Botanical Garden Agreement (the 
“Original Agreement”) pursuant to Ordinance No. 2010-10-21-092, dated October 21, 2010, 
which incorporates (i) that certain License Agreement (the “License”), for that certain real 
property known as San Antonio Botanical Garden (the “Property”), more particularly described 
in Exhibit A attached to the License, and (ii) that certain Lease Agreement (the "Lease") for the 
Property.  The Original Agreement was amended and modified by a letter agreement (the 
“Letter”) dated July 5, 2017 and further amended by a Amendment No. 1 To San Antonio 
Botanical Garden Agreement (the “First Amendment”).  The Original Agreement, the Letter and 
the First Amendment are collectively referred to as the “Agreement”.  
 
The Agreement remains in effect for the following periods: 
 

The term of the License is in effect and expires on December 31, 2018. 
 
The term of the Lease commences on January 1, 2019 and expires on December 31, 2039 
unless SABG exercises in its sole discretion, its option to renew the Lease for an 
additional twenty (20) year term. 
 

In the event of any conflicts between the terms of this Memorandum and the terms of the 
Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall control.  This Memorandum is not intended to 
expand the rights of the parties under the Agreement.  The other provisions set forth in the 
Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference into this Memorandum.  
 
This Agreement is executed as of the Effective Date as set forth above. 
 

[The balance of this page intentionally left blank.  Signatures appear on the following pages] 
 



 

M:\SPECIAL PROJECTS -VM-ML\2017 RFCA AGREEMENTS & CONTRACTS\Draft Memorandum of San Antonio Botanical Garden Agreement with San Antonio Botanical Garden 
Society, Inc. 8-17-2017.docx Page 2 of 6 

SIGNATURE PAGE  
TO  

MEMORANDUM OF SAN ANTONIO BOTANICAL GARDEN AGREEMENT 
 

SABG:  
 

SAN ANTONIO BOTANICAL GARDEN SOCIETY, 
INC., a Texas nonprofit corporation 
 
By: _________________________________ 
Type or  
Print Name: ___________________________ 
Title: ________________________________ 

 
STATE OF TEXAS 
 
COUNTY OF BEXAR 
 
 This instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned authority by __________ 
______________________________, the _____________________________ of SAN 
ANTONIO BOTANICAL GARDEN SOCIETY, INC., a Texas nonprofit corporation, in the 
capacity therein stated and on behalf of said corporation. 

_______________________________ 
Notary Public, State of Texas 
My commission expires: ___________ 

 



 

M:\SPECIAL PROJECTS -VM-ML\2017 RFCA AGREEMENTS & CONTRACTS\Draft Memorandum of San Antonio Botanical Garden Agreement with San Antonio Botanical Garden 
Society, Inc. 8-17-2017.docx Page 3 of 6 

SIGNATURE PAGE  
TO  

MEMORANDUM OF SAN ANTONIO BOTANICAL GARDEN AGREEMENT 
 

CITY:  
 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, a Texas municipal corporation 
 

By: _________________________________ 
Type or  
Print Name: ___________________________ 
Title: ________________________________ 

 
STATE OF TEXAS 
 
COUNTY OF BEXAR 
 
 This instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned authority by __________ 
______________________________, the _____________________________ of CITY OF SAN 
ANTONIO, a Texas municipal corporation, in the capacity therein stated and on behalf of said 
corporation. 

_______________________________ 
Notary Public, State of Texas 
My commission expires: ___________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Upon Recording, Return to: 
Robert P. Jordan 
Commercial Escrow Officer 
Chicago Title Company  
270 N. Loop 1604 East, Suite 120 
San Antonio, Texas 78232  
             
  



 

M:\SPECIAL PROJECTS -VM-ML\2017 RFCA AGREEMENTS & CONTRACTS\Draft Memorandum of San Antonio Botanical Garden Agreement with San Antonio Botanical Garden 
Society, Inc. 8-17-2017.docx Page 4 of 6 

EXHIBIT A  
TO  

MEMORANDUM OF SAN ANTONIO BOTANICAL GARDEN AGREEMENT 
[SEE FOLLOWING 2 PAGES] 

  



 

M:\SPECIAL PROJECTS -VM-ML\2017 RFCA AGREEMENTS & CONTRACTS\Draft Memorandum of San Antonio Botanical Garden Agreement with San Antonio Botanical Garden 
Society, Inc. 8-17-2017.docx Page 5 of 6 

 

 
  



 

M:\SPECIAL PROJECTS -VM-ML\2017 RFCA AGREEMENTS & CONTRACTS\Draft Memorandum of San Antonio Botanical Garden Agreement with San Antonio Botanical Garden 
Society, Inc. 8-17-2017.docx Page 6 of 6 

 


